选修课程（任选课）介绍

	课程名称
	
	

	任课教师
	
	选修人数
	
	

	周 课 时
	
	总课时
	 共  学期        课时
	

	授课对象
	
	

	上课地点
	教室    节， 实训室   节 
	

	课程目标
	

	使用教材
	名称：                              出版社：



	考核形式
	

	课程内容与课时计划

	序号
	内             容
	课 时

	1.
	
	

	  2.
	
	

	  3.
	
	

	4.
	
	

	5.
	
	

	6.
	
	

	7.
	
	

	8.
	
	

	9.
	
	

	10
	
	









































